Date: May 6, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Boiler Replacement Project
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: (Carnegie, Fleet & Annex
Page 1 of 2 Facilities)

Location: Lexington

To (Contractor). Contract No. 019-2020

C3 Mechanical, LLC

166 Buchannan Bivd Original Contract Amt. $221,000.00

Bardstown, KY 40004 Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders $0.00
Percent Change - Previous 5
Change Orders ot
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order SE2T, P00 08
Change Order No. 1

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

Item
No.

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

COR #1 - provide a new wall-mounted expansion tank
in the existing mechanical room at Fleet Services
facility to replace the existing expansion tank unit that
is in conflict with the required clearances per the
electrical code/inspector and nearing the end of its
useful equipment life.

$2,064.00

$0.00

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$0.00

$2,064.00

$2,064.00

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$223,064.00

Percent Change - This Change Order

0.93%

Percent Change - All Change Orders

0.93%

The time provided for the comp,

on in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by

I (Project Manager)

Date 5/@50

Accepted by

(Contractor)

Date S50

Approved by

(Director)

Date € - &~ 20

Approved by (

(Commissioner)

Approved by

R R .

(Mayor or CAO)

Date &7, /2020.
Date 4




