RESOLUTION NO. _241 - 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH C3 MECHANICAL, LLC FOR THE BOILER REPLACEMENT
PROJECT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $2,064.00,
FROM $221,000.00 TO $223,064.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with C3
Mechanical, LLC, for the Boiler Replacement Project, Contract #019-2020,
increasing the contract price by the sum of $2,064.00 from $221,000.00 to
$223,064.00, with a zero (0) calendar day change to the construction schedule.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $223,064.00, be and
hereby is approved for payment to C3 Mechanical, LLC, from account #2608 —
707201 — 0001 — 76101, pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: june 11, 2020

Hondo) ot

MAYOR

ATTEST:

LR A

tE’r-’zWoﬁ URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0465-20 MJG:X:\Cases\GENERAL\20-LEQ002\LEG\I0686180.D0CX




